## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Univera, Inc.		03/10/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Univera LifeSciences, Inc.
Street Address:	2660 Williamette Drive NE
City:	Lacey
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98516
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78447908	OASIS LIFESCIENCES
Serial Number:	78219865	REGENICARE
Serial Number:	78246969	REGENIPET
Serial Number:	78177933	ULTRA IMMUNE DAILY
Serial Number:	78177924	TIME ZERO
Serial Number:	78177919	TIMEZERO
Serial Number:	78219905	AGELESS
Serial Number:	78107759	METABERRY
Serial Number:	78107757	METAGREENS
Serial Number:	78107754	INTHINITY
Serial Number:	76185303	GENOACTIVE
Serial Number:	76071103	RECOMMERCE
Serial Number:	76055827	OWN YOUR OWN .COM BUSINESS
Serial Number:	75640563	30-DAY RENEWAL SYSTEM
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0036

900052050

Serial Number:	75660436	BIOREGENICS
Serial Number:	75645314	30-DAY RENEWAL SYSTEM
Serial Number:	75640566	OASIS WELLNESS NETWORK
Serial Number:	78657154	AGELESS PRIME
Serial Number:	78676577	UNIVERA
Serial Number:	78676572	UNIVERA
Serial Number:	78676564	TIME ZERO
Serial Number:	78676558	TIMEZERO
Serial Number:	78737383	AGELESSXTRA
Serial Number:	78738436	ALOE GOLD
Serial Number:	78746652	NEUROTRITION
Serial Number:	78746668	NEUROTRITIONALS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: efs@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas D. Bratschun

Address Line 1: 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330
Address Line 4: Highlands Ranch, COLORADO 80129

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Bratschun
Signature:	/TD Bratschun/
Date:	06/27/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change from Univera to Univera Lifesciences#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0037

**RECORDED: 06/27/2006** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ال عسار الله

	The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:  FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of University.
	resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
	RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
	by changing the Article thereof numbered "Paragraph First" so that, as
	amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
•	The name of the Corporation is
	UNIVERA Life Sciences, INC.
•	
	SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this day of, 20_6.
	By: Authorized Officer Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL
State of Delawa Secretary of State Division of Corpora Delivered 11:00 AM 03,	Name: THomas J. Hoolinan Print or Type
FILED 11:00 AM 03/2. SRV 060271969 - 29527	1/2006 05 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0038